
PLAN OF STUDIES ACCORDING TO DISCPLINES
BACHELOR’S DEGREE IN THEOLOGY

CURRICULUM OF STUDIES AT DBU-STC

SACRED SCRIPTURE - 35 ECTS; 21 CREDITS 

Code Course ECTS CREDITS 

C 101 Introduction to Judeo-Christian Scripture 5 ECTS 3 CR 

BC 102 OT: Pentateuch & Historical Books  5 ECTS 3 CR 

BC 103 OT: Prophetic Literature 5 ECTS 3 CR 

BC 104 OT: Wisdom Literature & Psalms    5 ECTS 3 CR 

BC 105 NT: Synoptic Gospels & Acts of the Apostles 5 ECTS 3 CR 

BC 106 NT: Johannine Literature 5 ECTS 3 CR 

BC 107 NT: Pauline Literature 5 ECTS 3 CR 

FUNDAMENTAL THEOLOGY - 9 ECTS; 6 CREDITS 
Code Course ECTS CREDITS 

FT 101 Introduction to Fundamental Theology 3 ECTS 2 CR 

FT 102  Revelation and Faith  3 ECTS 2 CR 

FT 103  African Theology 3 ECTS 2 CR 

DOGMATIC THEOLOGY - 45 ECTS; 28 CREDITS 

Code Course ECTS CREDITS 

DT 101 Christology 5 ECTS 3 CR 

DT 102 Trinity (Mystery of God) 5 ECTS 3 CR 

DT 103 Theological Anthropology I: Creation 3 ECTS 2 CR 

DT 104 Theological Anthropology II: Sin and Grace   5 ECTS 3 CR 



Code Course ECTS CREDITS 

DT 105 Theological Anthropology III: Eschatology 3 ECTS 2 CR 

DT 106 Ecclesiology and Ecumenism  5 ECTS 3 CR 

DT 107 Sacraments 1: Baptism & Confirmation 3 ECTS 2 CR 

DT 108 Sacraments 2: Eucharist  3 ECTS 2 CR 

DT 109 Sacraments 3: Penance, Anointing of the sick & 
Sacramentals   

5 ECTS 3 CR 

DT 110 Sacraments 4: Matrimony & Holy Orders 5 ECTS 3 CR 

DT 111  Mariology 3 ECTS 2 CR 

MORAL THEOLOGY - 14 ECTS; 9 CREDITS 
Code Course ECTS CREDITS 

MT 101 Fundamental Moral Theology 5 ECTS 3 CR 

MT 102 Social Moral Theology  3 ECTS 2 CR 

MT 103 Medical Ethics (Bioethics)  3 ECTS 2 CR 

MT 104 Sexual and Family Moral Theology 3 ECTS 2 CR 

PASTORAL THEOLOGY - 9 ECTS; 6 CREDITS 
Code Course ECTS CREDITS 

PT 101 Introduction to Pastoral Theology  3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 102 Ministry of the Sacrament of Penance 3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 103 Homiletics  3 ECTS 2 CR 

LITURGICAL AND SPIRITUAL THEOLOGY - 9 ECTS; 6 CREDITS 
LT 101 Fundamentals of Liturgy, Liturgical Year and Liturgy of 

the Hours  
3 ECTS 2 CR 

LT 102 Catechetics 3 ECTS 2 CR 

LT 103 Introduction to Spiritual Theology 3 ECTS 2 CR 
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CHURCH HISTORY, PATROLOGY & ARCHAEOLOGY - 18 ECTS; 12 CREDITS 
Code Course ECTS CREDITS 

CH 101 Christian Antiquity  3 ECTS 2 CR 

CH 102 Patrology  3 ECTS 2 CR 

CH 103 Church in the Middle Ages  3 ECTS 2 CR 

CH 104 Church in the Modern & Contemporary Period 3 ECTS 2 CR 

CH 105 Christian Archaeology  3 ECTS 2 CR 

CH 106 African Church History  3 ECTS 2 CR 

CANON LAW - 12 ECTS; 8 CREDITS 
Code Course ECTS CREDITS 

CL 101 Canon Law 1: Introduction to Canon Law  3 ECTS 2 CR 

CL 102 People of God & the Teaching Function of the Church 3 ECTS 2 CR 

CL 103  Canon Law 3: Canon Law on Sacraments 3 ECTS 2 CR 

CL 104 Canon Law 4: Marriage & Matrimonial Procedural Law 3 ECTS 2 CR 

AUXILIARY COURSES – 15 ECTS; 10 CREDITS 
Code Course ECTS CREDITS 

LM 101 Methodology of scientific work  3 ECTS 2 CR 

LM 102 Biblical Hebrew  3 ECTS 2 CR 

LM 103 Biblical Greek  3 ECTS 2 CR 

LM 104 Salesian/Congregational Heritage 3 ECTS 2 CR 

LM 105 Salesian/Congregational Spirituality  3 ECTS 2 CR 

SEMINARS - 6 ECTS; 4 CREDITS 

SM 101 Seminar in Theological Synthesis   3 ECTS 2 CR 

SM 102 Seminar in Systematic Theology  3 ECTS 2 CR 
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FINAL ASSESSMENT - 8 ECTS; 5 CREDITS 

Code Course ECTS CREDITS 

FA 101 Final written work & oral defense 8 ECTS 5 CR 

Total 180 
ECTS 

115 
Credits 

First Year: Semester 1; 9 Courses, 31 ECTS, 20 CR 

Code Courses ECTS CREDITS 

BC 101 Introduction to Judeo- Christian Scripture 5 ECTS 3 CR 
CH 101 Christian Antiquity 5 ECTS 3 CR 

FT 101 Introduction to Fundamental Theology     3 ECTS 2 CR 

LM 101 Methodology of scientific work 3 ECTS 2 CR 

LT 101 Fundamentals of Liturgy, Liturgical Year & Liturgy of the 
Hours                               

3 ECTS 2 CR 

LT 103 Introduction to Spiritual Theology 3 ECTS 2 CR 

MT 101 Fundamental Moral Theology 5 ECTS 3 CR 

PT 101 Introduction to Pastoral Theology 3 ECTS 2 CR 

LM 104 Salesian/Congregational Heritage 3 ECTS 2 CR 

First Year: Semester 2; 8 courses, 30 ECTS, 19 CR 
Code Courses ECTS CREDITS 

BC 105 NT: Synoptic Gospels & Acts of the Apostles 5 ECTS 3 CR 

CL 101 Canon Law 1: Introduction to Canon Law  3 ECTS 2 CR 

CH 102 Patrology   3 ECTS 2 CR 

DT 101 Christology 5 ECTS 3 CR 

DT 106 Ecclesiology & Ecumenism 5 ECTS 3 CR 

DT 107 Sacraments 1: Baptism & Confirmation 3 ECTS 2 CR 

FT 102 Revelation & Faith 3 ECTS 2 CR 

LM 102 Biblical Hebrew              3 ECTS 2 CR 

YEAR COURSES DISTRIBUTION
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Second Year: Semester 1; 9 courses, 31 ECTS, 20 CR 
Code Courses ECTS CREDITS 

BC 102 OT: Pentateuch & Historical Books 5 ECTS 3 CR 

BC 107 NT: Pauline Literature 5 ECTS 3 CR 

CH 103 Church in the Middle Ages 3 ECTS 2 CR 

CL 102 Canon Law 2: People of God & the Teaching Function of 
the Church 

3 ECTS 2 CR 

DT  108 Sacraments 2: Eucharist 3 ECTS 2 CR 

DT 111 Mariology 3 ECTS 2 CR 

LM 103 Biblical Greek 3 ECTS 2 CR 

MT 102 Social Moral Theology         3 ECTS 2 CR 

LM 105 Salesian/Congregational Spirituality I 3 ECTS 2 CR 

Second Year: Semester 2; 8 courses, 30 ECTS, 19 CR 
Code Courses ECTS CREDITS 

BC 103 OT: Prophetic Literature      5 ECTS 3 CR 

CH 106 African Church History  3 ECTS 2 CR 

DT 102 Trinity (Mystery of God) 5 ECTS 3 CR 

DT 103 Theological Anthropology I: Creation 3 ECTS 2 CR 

DT 109 Sacraments 3: Penance, Anointing of the Sick & 
Sacramentals 

5 ECTS 3 CR 

FT 103 African Theology 3 ECTS 2 CR 

MT 103 Medical Ethics (Bioethics) 3 ECTS 2 CR 

SM 101 Seminar in Theological Synthesis 3 ECTS 2 CR 

Third Year: Semester 1; 9 courses, 31 ECTS, 20 CR 
Code Courses ECTS CREDITS 

BC 104 OT: Wisdom Literature & Psalms 5 ECTS 3 CR 

CH 105 Christian Archaeology 3 ECTS 2 CR 
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Code Courses ECTS CREDITS 

CL 103 Canon Law 3: Canon Law on Sacraments 3 ECTS 2 CR 

DT 104 Theological Anthropology II: Sin and Grace 5 ECTS 3 CR 

PT 103 Homiletics 3 ECTS 2 CR 

LT 102 Catechetics 3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 102 Sexual & Family Moral Theology  3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 104 Ministry of the Sacrament of Penance 3 ECTS 2 CR 

SM 102 Seminar in Systematic Theology 3 ECTS 2 CR 

Third Year: Semester 1; 8 courses, 5 courses, & final work, 27 ECTS, 7 CR 
Code Courses ECTS CREDITS 

BC 106 NT: Johannine Literature 5 ECTS 3 CR 

CH 104 Church in the Modern & Contemporary Period 3 ECTS 2 CR 

CL  104 Canon Law 4: Marriage & Matrimonial Procedural Law 3 ECTS 2 CR 

DT 105 Theological Anthropology III: Eschatology  3 ECTS 2 CR 

DT 110 Sacraments 4: Matrimony & Holy Orders  5 ECTS 3 CR 

FA 101 Final written work oral defense   8 ECTS 5 CR 

MINISTERIAL (PASTORAL) YEAR COURSES 
Code Courses ECTS CREDITS 

PT 105 Conflict Resolution & Peace Building 3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 106 Youth Ministry, Protection of Minors & Vulnerable 
Persons 

5 ECTS 3 CR 

PT 107 Family Ministry & Marriage Civil Tribunals      3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 108 Pastoral Planning, Organization & Parish Administration 5 ECTS 3 CR 

PT 109 Accounting Skills & Finance Management           3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 110 Social Communication & New Media         3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 111 Psycho- Sexual Maturity 3 ECTS 2 CR 
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Code Courses ECTS CREDITS 

PT 112 Pastoral Counselling 5 ECTS 3 CR 

PT 113 Church & State Relations in Africa 3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 114 New Religious Movements & Small Christian 
Communities in Africa    

5 ECTS 3 CR 

PT 115 Theology and Spirituality of Consecrated Life 3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 116 Missions & Missiology in Africa 3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 117 Challenges of a Priest & Expectations of the Laity 3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 118 Sacred Music and Art 3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 119 Pastoral Practice / Field Work  4 ECTS 3 CR 

PT 120 Final written work 6 ECTS 4 CR 

Total 60 
ECTS 

39 
CREDITS 

DISTRIBUTION OF COURSES IN TWO SEMESTERS 

Semester 1: 8 courses, 28 ECTS, 18 Credits 
Code Courses ECTS CREDITS 

PT 105 Conflict Resolution & Peace Building 3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 106 Youth Ministry, Protection of Minors & Vulnerable 
Persons 

5 ECTS 3 CR 

PT 107 Family Ministry & Marriage Civil Tribunals      3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 108 Pastoral Planning, Organization & Parish Administration  5 ECTS 3 CR 

PT 110 Social Communication & New Media         3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 116  Missions & Missiology in Africa 3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 117  Challenges of a Priest & Expectations of the Laity 3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 118  Sacred Music & Art  3 ECTS 2 CR 
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Semester 2: 6 courses, Field work & final written work 
 32 ECTS, 21 Credits 

Code Courses ECTS CREDITS 

PT 109 Accounting Skills & Finance Management    3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 111 Psycho- Sexual Maturity   3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 112  Pastoral & Spiritual Accompaniment 5 ECTS 3 CR 

PT 113 Church & State Relations in Africa          3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 114  New Religious Movements & Small Christian 
Communities in Africa 

5 ECTS 3 CR 

PT 115 Theology & Spirituality of Consecrated Life 3 ECTS 2 CR 

PT 119  Pastoral Practice/ Field Work 4 ECTS 3 CR 

PT 120  Final written work  6 ECTS 4 CR 
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